ANDERSON RESIDENCE

760 LYONS LN.
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

PROPOSED ROOF OVER (IRUSSES 1O
PPROPOSED ROOF OVER (TRUSSES TO CCANTALEIVER OVER EXISTING)
CANTALEIVER OVER EXISTING)

5V CRIMP METAL ROOFING OVER EXISTING ROOF
THAT REMAINS EXPOSED

PROPOSED ROOF OVER PROPOSED DINING (5V CRIMP
METAL FINISH

PROPOSED DINING ADDITION

—7lag

PROPOSED FIREPLACE

PROPOSED FENCE/GATE ASSEMBLY

PROPOSED CMU COLMNS

PROPOSED

EXISTING ROOF REMAINS.
(PROPOSEDROOF I8 AROOF OVER ONLY) ——

70 8E DEMOED

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
AND PLUMBING REVIEWS
WILL BE DEFERRED TO
FIELD INSPECTORS

PROPOSED PATIOS OFF
EXISTING MASTER AND LIVING.
ROOMS

PROPOSED CMU COLUMNS —/

Permit 4 £§Z S - \{os
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
LONGBOAT KEY BUILDING DEPT.

FEB 02 2024

APPROVED
Reviewer: _y 5 &ma

ISCOPE OF WORK:
IGENERAL SCOPE:
EXTEND KITCHEN AREA INTO A PORTION OF
THE GUEST SUITE BLDG PERMIT PLANS
| CONSTRUCTTHE DINING ROOM, AND FILE
COVERED PATIOS 1,2
+ CERTAIN WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED COPY of ReCOrd
+ /ALL DOORS TO BE REPLACED
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- REPLACE FLOORING R
- REWORK CABINET BUILT-IN/KNEE WALL ON
LIVING ROOM SIDE OF STAIR ECE IVE D
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IF DE-WATERING IS REQUIRED, DRAIN TO STREET

REFERENCE DEWATERING SYSTEM OR REFER TO INFORMATION AND DATA.
| TG RN BUILDING DEPARTMENT REQUEST. methsen o Baciet
THROUGH FABRIC ALONG TOP INFORMATION GIVEN 10 THE DESIGNER AT THE TIME OF
‘OF FENCE PREPARATION. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS CONTAINED IN THESE PLANS AND
PREVIOUS APPROVED PLAN SUBMITALS, CONTRACTOR S T0
‘CONSULT WITH THE DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR T ANY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVIY.

ALWDISK 2 06
(PAVEMENT 4
ELEV.=2.06

EXISTING STRUCTURES AND UTILTIES ARE SHOWN IN THER

AVAILABLE TO THE DESIGNER AT THE TIME OF THE PREPARATION OF
THESE PLANS. LOCATIONS MAY NOT HAVE BEEN VERIFEED IN THE

TYP. SILT FENCE ELEVATION VIE!
SECTION(BELOW) [EES

FENCE POST TO BE
8FT. 0.. (MAX)

COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION SHOWN.

‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND STE
CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING WORK. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE
'NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO THE START OF
WORK. THiS NOTE ALSO PERTAINS TO ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS.

FABRIC SECURED TO POST
WITHMETAL FASTENERS
AND REINFORCEMENT

BETWEEN FASTENER AND
FABRIC

w
ENGINEER'S WRITTEN APPROVAL

AL
REGARDLESS OF PLAN SPECIICATIONS.

THE WORD 'TYPICAL” OR TYP" WHERE IT OCCURS MEANS THAT THE
'SAME WORK APPLIES WHERE SIMILAR CONDITIONS OCCUR. DETAILS

10 8¢
OCCUR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DIG 6 INCH DEEP.

PLANS WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, OR LIABLE FOR,

UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO OR USES OF THESE PLANS. ALL
TRENCH, BURY o CHANGES TO THE PLANS MUST BE IN WRITING AND MUST BE
BOTTOM FLAP, AR

TAMP IN PLACE

APPROVED BY THE PREPARER OF THESE PLANS.

SIIE PLAN NOTES
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IF PHYSICAL OSSTRUCTION OR LOT LINES PROHITTHE 10 FT DISTANCE, A 2-5 PERCENT
PE SHALL
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SRR
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UNE

o
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AREA PLAN LEGEND

; || DECKS/PATIOS (PROPOSED)
AREA PLAN LEGEND H ( )
D- 7 4
| DECKSIPATIOS (PROPOSED) 192.22 SF f /,Z; UNDER A/C (EXISTING)
K 1 T % GARAGE/STORAGE (EXISTING) DECKS/PATIOS | UNoERAC (PROPOSED)
73422 SF i = GARAGE/STORAGE 11333 SF
1 1072.94 SF
s ssensnaa 25 POSED) s
o - 35233 SF
H P i ot 155
e S
RN | e
BRI | s
essasnaaemnaany DECKSIPATIOS
pssessss s ] (PROPOSED)
R K R DECKS/PATIOS 79.32 SF
(PROPOSED)
79.32 SF
o ] a
Building Area Legend
D EXISTING BUILDING
L COVERAGE
701.26 SF “B
==| EXISTING PAVER DRIVEWAY
474.72 SF
EXISTING POOL
PROPOSED BUILDING
[ COVERAGE i . EXISTING POOL DECK
AREA CALCULATIONS TOTAL AREA OF LOT IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 434228
LEVEL AREA SQFT 1293.75 SF EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE __[8.69% P Veaang UG,
14880 1293.75 SF 8.69%
DECKS/PATIOS (PROPOSED) | 1008.35 SF EXISTING PAVER DRIVEWAY 6.78%
BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB [734.22SF | 1008.35 SF 6.78%
1STLVL-T.0.SUBFLR. _ |35233SF | 474.72 SF EXISTING POOL [3.19%
1STLVL - T.0. SUB FLR. [113.33 SF 474.72 SF 3.19%
1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ |79.32SF 701.26 SF EXISTING POOL DECK [4.71%
1STLVL-T.0. SUB FLR. 79.32 SF 701.26 SF 4.71% = VI
1358.52 SF 734.22 SF PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE |4.93% 1293.75 SF
78.87 SF |PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE |0.53%
TORAGE (EXISTING) 78.99 SF. ‘F‘ROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE |0.53%
BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB_[1072.94 SF 892.08 SF 6.00%
— 1072.94 SF 4370.17 SF 2031%
UNDER A/C (EXISTING)
1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.__ [1246.19 SF
1246.19 SF e IE
UNDER A/C (PROPOSED) L 78.99 SF
1STLVL-T.0. SUB FLR. \ 192.22 SF 78.87 SF
192.22 SF
Grand total: 8 3869.88 SF
BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE
= = e Copy of Record
RE f e | —
RECEIVED
JAN 31204
TOWN OF LONGBOAT keY

Planning, Zoning & Buiding
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CREATE OPENING HERE TO DEMO UNCOVERED PATIO
CONNECT TO PROPOSED DINING
DEMO EXISTING POSTS DEMO STAIRS TO REBUILD
Jep—
o .
——— DEMO WINDOWS, FILL IN
e ~— DEMO STAIR TO REBUILD i WITH NEW FRAMING
1
& |ememsion i Sidaagssd it i
IEREN) I 1
E L 0 EXISTING BATH i < = . ol
& |pemorosereuoen i e DEMO THIS PORTION OF
i i H WALL TO CREATE PANTRY
& |wmworonamn XISTING TO REMAIN i A e
STING TO REMAIN I hi e -
2 H =g CLOSET WALLS DEMOED
DEMO EXISTING ] i & T TO MOVE FURTHER INTO
I i R
DEMO DOOR TO GREATE | r
\., STING TO REMAIN LARGER OPENING __ | )
£=7
=3 8
FYI: EXISTING
WALLS 2X FRAMED ~~
EXISTING TO EXISTING TO REMAIN L
REMAIN p DEMO KITCHEN CABINETS DEMO Ex\':;l'_':_‘; DEMO WALLS, AND
> AND SURROUNDING PLUMBING
- WALLS TO OPEN UP —————
Il 2 \\'_. s,

G ROOF RECEIVED

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE
Copy of Record
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705ED ROOF BEARING
PP O NING, PATIOS) N —
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PROPOSED ROOF BEARING
(DINING, PATIOS)
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|
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FILE
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PROPOSED ROOF BEARING

MATCH EXISTING PITCH

FILIN W1 NON STRUC. FRAMING

roroscasoor s
O e, FAes
{3

- ROOF BEARING 1
168"

& (OINING, PATIOS) == e —
L
[
-0X68
174 =100
T
MATCH EXISTING PITCH
N |
i3]
0%6-8]

—__carAGE

- — - — . — . o W
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00 Acosss- 7,59
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18-10° -0 i 28
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PROPOSED 16X 16" MU COLUNNS ————_ -
— T
| £
| {
&
| |2 1 {
g | : .
ol o — EXISTING LAYOUT i EXI?‘(I;II;% Ml.m)m
gt REMAIN ¥
PROPOSED COVEREDPATIO ———— % | & ) !
= 7o Pad A
T 5 2&
-
LE L5 i
f | : | EXISTING LAYOUT
PROPOSED CMU WALLS ———————————+ 8070, \ g IO_R_E_AIN
T ‘ e
L Folt e
| - sroposeoseethes e B 1 o
PROPOSED 54" GATE ~—— VENTS PROVIDED 1,200 SQFT OF RELIEF
3 FIELD VERIFY FENCE Wi | T
H AR ENeTING WNDOW o {
< {
\ EXISTING LAYOUT | EXISTING LAYOUT
N TO REMAIN | TO REMAIN
i g
# we o |
B i
b {
J ; ; > —
. ==
war7)
coxte
= 5

PROPOSED 16" X16" STRUCTURAL
'CONCRETE COLUMNS (TYP)

"

B-1014°

GROUND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN (PROPOSED)

174"

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

ORYER VENTED 1O OUTSOE WTH METAL VENT NON-SCREENED WITH BACKDRAT
WS AND DOORS
mwmslmuuﬂonwAunEAs FoLLOWS:

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES, GLASS N 00k INTS, G
I 24 RADIS OF 50O AN i Asove

e ooans 08¢ READuT AcCEBLE

BE LIMITED 1/4° MAXIM
AL WOOD T0UCHNG CONCRETE SHALL SE PRESSURE TREATED.
WATER CLOSETS 1O BE 1.8 GALLON.

TRIM, CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE
NEEDED FOR NALING SUPPOR

EONTRACTOR 10 VERF ALLFLOOR PLANS AND DIENSIONS PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION

ALLEQUPMENT[PLUMBIG, NECHANICAL ELECTROAL 10 B EUNATES ABOVE DFE AS
REQURED PER FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN 5.

EVAoRs

ACCORDANCE WITH.

REGUIRES THAT UTILTES AND UTILTY EQUIPMENT BE:
ECIICALLY

ALLOWED IN ASCE 24, OR
THE EQUIPMENT S DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED TO PREVENT FLOODWATERS,
INCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUIGH THE SYSTEM, FROM ENTERING OR ACCUMULATING.
WITHIN THE COMPONENTS; AND INSTALLED AND ANCHORED TO RESIT FLOOD FORCES.

el OFFRLO0D
MATERIALS AND DES PHYSICALDAMAGE DURING.
FLOCDNG
I3 ESIGNED T0 PR THE DFE, T MUST
OLS THAT PREVENT
FLOODWATERS
TrE e DRWAL FRAMIN umamou

FTDAMPS
'ARETO BE WPACY RESSTANT U, O DOUSLE GUATED HURRICANERATED

N UG 1778 LONG 80  COATED NALS OR OUVALENT DRYWALL SCREWS.SCREHS SHALL

PANEL PRODUCTS
ST CI02 AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOGD KOT LES AN 518 NCH 199 ) SOLBING

WALLS AND WALL COVERINGS BELOW THE ELEVATION REQURED IN SECTION R322.2 OR R3223
SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE RESSTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF
FEMA T8

LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES IN

MINUTE FRE DOOR
EE TED
[ DAMAGE DL
FO170 FREVENT
fac 2. SULONG - 1072)
BULDING MAT INTERIOR AND
S AND WALl CIION k3222
THAT CONFORMTO THE
PROVISIONS OF FEMA T8.2

BUILT-INS & FINISHES

SEE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN LAY-OUT.

1. SUBMIT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS BY OTHERS

2 ALLPANTRY HAVE SHE
BY OWNER

3. OWNER TO'SELECT ALL COLORS AND FINISHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
(ON THESE DRAWNGS.

EGRESS NOTES

EGRESS WINDOWS MUST HAVE 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF NET
‘CLEAR OPENING. NOT ALL 3050 WINDOWS WILL MEET
THIS REQUIREMENT. WINDOWS CAN BE ENLARGED TO
3054 WITH NO NOTIFICATION TO ENGINEER.

ECEIVED

JAN 3 1 2094
TowN b
Pannion, SONGBOAT ey

9 & Bulding

| i

wot | &cmuwa

W0z | & CMUWALL W FURRING

W03 | 2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL

| wet | 2x6wooorraveD
WALL W/ 12" SHEATHING
—————| wos | 2xwoorraveD WAL

=== | wos | 2exweEwar

wor [ &

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES

\SCOPE OF WORK:

(GENERAL SCOPE:
EXTEND KITCHEN AREA INTO A PORTION OF
THE GUEST SUITE
CONSTRUCT THE DINING ROOM, AND
COVERED PATIOS 1,2

INTERIOR FINISH SCOPE: Copy 0

- REPLACE FLOORING Py of Reco

F REWORK CABINET BUILT-IN/KNEE WALL ON
LIVING ROOM SIDE OF STAIR

25558‘3%"#3%?%28@2&“#&55le Pl

>




FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1 RYER /Nt DAMPER,
2 AL
3 BULDING INSULATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
L FRAME WALL- R-19
L ESoctwAls s
B FLOORSYSTEM
N ROOF TRUSSES R3008 cquvAENT
4 iy
5 S . GLASS
THAN 18" ABOVE
6 AICDRAINSTOBE READLY ACCESSBLE.
7 NASON O VEREY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS SHM SPACE SHALL
8ELMTED 1/ AXM
8 (L WOOD TOUCHNG CONCRETE SHALL B PRESURE REATED,
5 WATRCLOMI 05 ) 6 OALLON
1o ®  CABINETRY
NEEDED FOR NAILNG SUPPORT.
1 ALFED MEASUREMENT OF BISTNG STRUCTURE APPROHMATED

18 T MANACEENT PRACTICES (o) FOR CONSRUCTONSTE ENGSION COMTROL OF
STORMMATER RNOFF WL BE £ OLLOWED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROLECT

14 AL EQUIPMENT [PLUMBIN
REGURED PER FA TECHNICAL BULLETA

15, ELEVATORS IN SRUCTURESIN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS SHALLBE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24-05 T REGUIRES HAT UTLIES AND UTLTY EQUPMENT B
H 1 THAT ELEVATION IS SPECIHCALLY
ALLOWED IN ASCE 24, OR
17, THE EQUIPMENT S DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED TO PREVENT FLOODWATERS,
INCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUGH THE SYSTEM, FROM ENTERING OR ACCUMULATNG
"\ proPOSED WOOD. 'WIHI THE COMPONENTS: AND INSTALED AND ANCHORED 10 RESTFLOOD FORC
FRAMED STARS. 1 TRUCTED OF FLOOD
icA
1 _ 0-r . Frsvasens ik
i 3 3 = = e 1 oesi THE DFE, T MUST
£t e 30, 3o 50, e PRYs EREY \TROLS THAT PREVENT
_— FLOODW
s | T ) P -7 20 NOTRAS PERFAC 70235 AT GARAGE CELINGS BENEATH HABTABLE SRUCTURES, USE 5/
oros: e TYPETK DRYWALL
W113) - W14 Wi15] w116 LR
AL RER ol AL N4 . A o] 7% LONG 65 CONTEDNALS OB EGUNALENT DRYWALLSCREWS. SOREWS SHALL
T 7 I
g | T T ENETRATE S/BINCH (159 MM, BULDNG
e [ i 0R AND EXTERIOR
L/} | | | WALLS AND WALL COVERINGS BELOW THE ELEVATION REQURED IN SECTION R322.2 OR R322.3
g2 ) bl SHALL BE LOOD DAMAGE RESSTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF
S £ ROFOSED PATIO 2 FEMA T2
z = 111 2
o 1 SOLD OR HONEYCOMA STEEL DOOR NOTLESS THAN 1 316 NCHES N THICKRESS OR A 20
ol ¥ 5 1 | | A 'MINUTE FRE DOOR
& | 2
& s_=8 [l: DINNG :l] I al
3 5 | AREEQUI TO PREVENT
S I FAC 2020- SULDING - 10721
g | 111 B BUIONG MATERAS ANDIST useo NTERIOR AND
=8 wesy ||| | Chow #8252
23 et | | haoe | BED MOVES TOTHISWALL —— R RS2 AL BEPLOOD DAMACE RESSTANT MATERAL AT CONFORM T
N I3 | | PROVEIONS OF FEMATO 2
o 2% el | e ‘
H WA REMAN
N LA
‘ | |
g | e SEEHOP DRAWINGS FORKTCHEN LAY-OUT.
& & | L— centersmkwiTH 2
E 8 ; 1. SUBMI ALL SHOP DRAWINGS BY OTHERS
2 z | 1 ‘ WINDOW !; 2. ALL PANTRY
§ B OWNER
g e L, i Y o L CoLor:
| | ONTHESE DRAWNGS.
KITCHEN
1 I N . 5
1T k| &
g | inoen ‘
TR EGRESS NOTES
= = = =
| EGRESS WINDOWS MUST HAVE 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF NET
I Y ‘CLEAR OPENING. NOT ALL 3050 WINDOWS WILL MEET
N il 2| THIS REQUIREMENT. WINDOWS CAN BE ENLARGED TO
& | 0 3054 WITH NO NOTIICATION O ENGINEER
% I s
[ e F—
‘ | |SCOPE OF WORK:
&l g 1111
3 k) IGENERAL SCOPE:
T gl ‘ | I EXTEND KITCHEN AREA INTO A PORTION OF
g | THE GUEST SUITE
3 IRERED! LOWER CABINETS. - (CONSTRUCT THE DINING ROOM, AND
PROPOSED COVERED PATIO EX COVERED PATIOS 1,2
~ g | - CERTAIN WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED
2 - ALL DOORS TO BE REPLACED
Wil
& Wi Flid INTERIOR FINISH SCOPE:
| | REPLACE FLOORING
REWORK CABINET BUILT-IN/KNEE WALL ON
10 e LIVING ROOM SIDE OF STAIR
A EXISTING WINDOWS TO PROPSOEDW.C 2| e
/ REMAIN =) g EXISTING MASTER BEDROOM
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< )l = WALL LEGEND
5 . a4 PR -
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1 SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR WALL ASSENBLY TYPES
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ROPOSED ROOF OVER PROPOSED DINING (5V CRIMP
| METAL FINISH

|
i

212"

ROOF DIAGRAM NOTES

1- 55 ENGINEERED TRUSS ORAWINGS FOR FRALDESIGN VERIY ALL
NSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH ARCH PLANS & MEP
2 THE RO SETEM SHALL CONSHT OF A PhE BAGNERRED WOOD TRUSS
SISTEMATZC0.C
DE /" APARATED BXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, NAL W/ 100

INTHE FIELD, PROVIDE'H-Cl

{EATHED WITH PLYWOOD C
ENGINEERS Rt
7. ALWOO!

AT PP ORTED E00Es
€ ATTACHEED TO THE STRUCTURE WITH THE
CToR U

10 TRUSS CO!

IALL: SPECIFY THE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS
Lee mcow\cx 0. THE 107 CHORDS OF
PIGG SHA

L BE CONTINIOUSLY
S ERACES N ACCORDANGE WIM THE TRUSS

)0 IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY. CONCRETE OR USED IN
EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATE
ERVATIVE EXTERIOR CONNECTORS SHAL

L BE HOT DIFPED GALVANZED

2112

| 5V CRIMP METAL ROOFING OVER EXISTING ROOF
THAT REMAINS EXPOSED

PROPOSED ROOF DVER (TRUSSES TO.
k OVER EXISTING)

CANTALEIVE]

PROPOSED ROOJ OVER (IRUSSES TO
CANTALEIVER OVER EXISTING)

PRES:
£.T1PROOF OVERHANG SHALL B I+ OR AS NOTED
ust

To 845 ROOT STRUCTURES

ATTIC VENT CALCUALTIONS

ATIIC TO 8E VENTED PER FBC 2020 7TH EDITION PER RB06.2

3391 [1OTAL) SQ FT OF ROOF AREA
3040 [TOTAL) S FT OF BULDING AREA

3040 DIVIDED BY 150=20.26 5 T
2026 X 144=2.917.44 INCHES OF TOTAL VENTING REGID.

ACTUAL NEP OF SOFFI PROVIDED (351 5Q. F1)

SOFFI VENTING=351 X 13.2 SQ INCHES VENT CAPACITY = 4633.2 5G. INCHES
TOTAL VENTING REQID = 2917.44 SQ. INCHES TOTAL VENTING PROVIDED = 46332 5Q..
INCHES

RECE|/Ep

IaN 3 l
TO::N OF Loy 2[72‘
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FILE
Copy of Record




ELECTRICAL LEGEND

LIGHT SWITCH

'DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE NOTE: USE ARC FAULT AS PER FECR E3902.12

'DEDICATED 220 RECEPTACLE

&8 |6~

WAL RECEFTACLE W GROUD FALT NTER (PROVIOE
WATER RESISTANT OUTLETS A

8

20voUTLET

'DUPLEX WAL RECEPTACLE - HALF SWITCH

'DED. CIRCUIT REC. ABOVE COUNTERTOP

'DUPLEX CEILING RECEPTACLE

2

DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPTACLE

Al|0|8]6]8

TELEPHONE PRE-WRE

CABLE TV PRE-WRE

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

PULL CHAIN LIGHT FIXTURE

5 RECESSSED LIGHT W/ WHITE BAFFLE TRIM

RECESSED EYEBALL 4"

LED UNDER CABINET OR CLOSET STRIP

20R 4T, SURFACE MT, FLOURESCENT W/2 TUBES.

4T, SURFACE MT. FLOURESCENT Wi TUBES

EXHAUST FAN T4ONT

‘EXHAUST FAN

‘SMOKE DETECTOR INTERCONNECTED.

Q®@emﬂll@oﬁé¢*

| ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT - VERIFY POWER REQ.

(GEILING FAN W/ LIGHT. PREPARE FORTSLBWEIGHT

.—-~ | enoes cireuT

o
W | e onom et
W, | omom i
R e 5" RECESSED LIGHT W/ BLACK BAFFLE & TURTLE BULB
G0 | crosmoom uswAmEsus
W | wrovermo
W | wmonmesTroswon
ce [ oo conmicrcrosume swron
B~ | weswryress
T [ reomerommeesms

GC/ELECTRICIAN
TO CONFIRM ALL
EXISTING

ELECTRICAL TO
W BE ABOVE BFEIN
FIELD

EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN,

/=

EXlSTING LAYOUT
EMAIN

EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN

3/16"=1-0"

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES (APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS)

1

N

10.
1.

27.
28.

29,

30.
31.

32
33.

CODE:
. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH

DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND COMPLY WITH NEC 2014 AND NFPA 70.

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED.

NO ELECTRICAL DEVICES WILL BE MOUNTED ON BREAKAWAY WALLS.
COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH APPROVED STATE OF FLORIDA
DEP PERMIT.

A
B.
A, ALL ELECTRIC TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE D.F.
B.
C.

00 .
A COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED.
CONNECTIONS FROM EQUIPMENT TO DISCONNECTS TO BE PROVIDED BY EACH
RESPECTIVE TRADE (LE. HVAC, PLUMBING, ETC)
COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MOTORS
AND OTHER EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR WIRED UNDER THIS
DIVISION BUT FURNISHED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.
C. COORDINATE WITH/ OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND LOAD REQUIREMENTS
FOR APPLIANCES.
COORDINATION WITH OWNER: CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WALK-THRU WITH
OWNER, CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICIAN PRIOR TO ROUGH IN OF ELECTRICAL AND
PRIOR TO INSTALLING FINISHES. ALL FIXTURES DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL FINISHES
NOT SPECIFIED TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
COORDINATE TELEPHONE SYSTEM INSTALLATION WITH OWNER'S
REQUIREMENTS.
COORDINATE SOUND SYSTEM WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER.
COORDINATE COMPUTER WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER.
COORDINATE TV OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWN
COORDINATE ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM (DOORBELL) \WITH/ OWNER'S
REQUIREMENTS.
COORDINATE SECURITY SYSTEM WITH/ OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.
COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEVATOR WITH/ELEVATOR
CONTRACTOR.
COORDINATE POOL & POOL DECK LIGHTING WITH SWIMMING POOL SUB-
CONTRACTOR.
COORDINATE LOCATION OF LANDSCAPE LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS
WITH OWNER.
COORDINATE CENTRAL VACUUM EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS LOCATIONS IF
E£Q.

2 ALL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION TYPE INSTALLED TO
PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. THIS APPLIES TO ALL AREAS
EXCEPT BATHROOMS, AND GARAGES.
GFI/ ARC-FAULT: KITCHEN AND UTILITY ROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI/ ARC-FAULT
PROTECTED.
COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL217 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS FBC
R313 AND THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72. ALL
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED
AND BATTERY SUPPLIED IN CASE OF POWER OUTAGE UNLESS EXEMPT UNDER
R313.2.1 ALL SMOKE & CO ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED & LABELED BY A NATIONALLY
RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY AND INSTALLED WITH IN 10 FEET OF EACH
BEDROOM.
ALL CONDUCTORS #10 AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID COPPER, AND ALL
CONDUCTORS #8 AND LARGER SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER USING BOLTED LUGS
AT TERMINALS.
PACK ALL SLEEVES FOR CONDUITS PASSING THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND
FLOOR SLABS WITH FIRE RESISTANT MATERIALS. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE UL

ED.

ALL EMPTY CONDUITS (EC) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NYLON PULL WIRES.
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED SIZE OF ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS FEEDING EQUIPMENT,
(LE. MOTORS, HVAC, KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLETS,
ELEVATORS, OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, ETC.) WITH APPROVED EQUIPMENT
SHOP DRAWINGS AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVES PRIOR TO ORDERING
PANELBOARDS.
BREAKERS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE NEC 2014, THE EQUIPMENT NAME PLATE AND
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SERVICE REQUIREMENTS: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SERVICE SIZE.
ALL CONDUITS IN OR UNDER SLAB OR UNDERGROUND SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40.
ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS.
ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE IN CONDUIT USING PROPER EQUIPMENT AND MEET
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC 2014) REQUIREMENTS.
ALL WIRE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING,
SHALL BE COPPER.
ALL BREAKERS SHALL BE "FULL SIZE". NO TANDEM, PIGGY BACK, TWIN, OR HALF
SIZE BREAKERS WILL BE ACCEPTED. BREAKER MUST BE APPROVED BEFORE
INSTALLATION.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY POWER AND
TEMPORARY LIGHTING DURING CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY POWER SHALL |
PROVIDE ADEQUATE POWER FOR NORMAL CONSTRUCTION USE. TEMPORARY
LIGHTING SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHT SO THAT THE INDIVIDUAL TRADES WORK
CAN BE COMPLETED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE STICKERS IN ELECTRICAL PANEL INDICATING PHYSICAI
AIR HANDLER LOCATIONS AND BREAKER NUMBER.
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE NEW, FREE OF DEFECTS AND BEAR THE
MFR.'S NAME, TRADE NAME AND TESTING LAB LABEL, LISTED OR LABELED
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY
INSTRUCTIONS IN THE LISTING OR LABELING.
AT LEAST TWO (2) BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE PROVIDED IN THE KITCHEN
OUTLET SPACING TO CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.
PROVIDE SWITCH & SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE IN ALL ATTIC ACCESS.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INSTALL ELECTRICAL DEVICE RECEPTACLES AT THE
FOLLOWING HEIGHTS A.

SWITCHES 42"

OUTLETS 14" (EXCEPT OUTLETS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)

TELEPHONE 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)

TELEVISION 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE D]
ALL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE Wmmm IGrPLANS
OUTLET
ELECTRIGAL PANEL TO BE GROUNDED TO FOOTING STEEL.
CHECK SITE PLAN AND/OR LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR LOW VOLTAGE%?PE)&E&%%Ord
LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.
GARAGE OUTLETS TO BE ON DEDICATED CIRCUIT AND THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
SUPPLYING THE RECEPTACLE(S) IN A GARAGE SHALL NOT SUPPLY OUTLETS
OUTSIDE OF THE GARAGE PER SECTION E3901.9 FRC 2017
'SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INTERCONNECTED & HAVE A 10 YEAR BATTERY BACKUP
NOT LESS THAN 75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS OR NOT LESS THAN 75% PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
EXCEPTION: LOW-VOLTAGE LIGHTING
BATHROOMS VENT TO THE OUTSIDE
ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING THAT CAN BE SEEN FROM THE BEACH MUST BE PROTEGTED
TURTLE LIGHTING

A3} IVOEONOT 40 NHoL




ELECTRICAL LEGEND

LIGHT SWITCH

'DUPLEX WAL RECEPTACLE NOTE: USE ARC FAULT AS PER FBCR E3902.12

DEDICATED 220V RECEPTACLE

'DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE W GROUND FALT INTER. (PROVIDE
WATER RESISTANT OUTLETS AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS)

220voumeT

'DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE - HALF SWITCH

'DED. CIRCUIT REC. ABOVE COUNTERTOP

'DUPLEX CEILING RECEPTACLE

'DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPTACLE

TELEPHONE PREWIRE

(CABLE TV PREWIRE

(CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE.

WAL MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE.

PULL GHAIN LIGHT FIXTURE

5" RECESSSED LIGHT WI WHITE BAFFLE TRIM

RECESSED EVERALL4"

LED UNDER CABINET OR CLOSET STRIP.

20R 4-FT. SURFACE MT. FLOURESCENT W/2 TUBES

4T SURFACE MT. FLOURESCENT Wid TUBES

EXAUSTRANTAONT
L

EXHAUST FAN

‘SMOKE DETECTOR INTERCONNECTED ~

e >

atelol] |[ |1 lo|efreteT|-[4]4]v |s|¥] ¥18 |8}

[ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT - VERIFY POWER REQ.

(GEILING FAN WILIGHT. PREPARE FOR 75L8 WEIGHT

DENOTES CIRCUT

WAL MOUNT CYLINDER TURTLE LIGHT

LOW VOLTAGE PATH LIGHT

5 RECESSED LIGHT Wi BLACK BAFFLE & TURTLE BULE

‘CYLINDER DOWN LIGHT W/ TURTLE BULS

LUTRON KEY PAD.

LUTRON MAESTRO SWITCH

'LUTRON CONTACT CLOSURE SWITCH

AIC SUPPLY REGISTER

WG RETURN REGISTER

EXISTING MASTER
BEDROOM

2 Suuurid
57 40 NMOL

ONO1 40

o
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STRUCTURAL NOTES
‘SCOPE OF WORK
“THE SCOPE OF WORK OF THIS PROJECT IS TO CONSTRUCT A NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME.

DESIGN CRITER
T
THE 2020 7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, AND ASCE 7-16.
ToRESIST

FLOORLOADS: wpsF

ROOF LOADS: 0
WIND LOADS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED FOR
- sseceust
o 0w
« RISKCATEGORY
+ CATEGORYD
« FULLYENCLOSED
COMPONENT a8F0R o
[ CRCWINDPRESSURESCHEDUEE(PSH |

ZonE
s ROOF WHGOWS & D0ORS

3
0 [p7.1, 870 2711269 | 271, -1269 | 471, »551 67&53&
20 [24.9.-87.024.9,-110.9 | 240 1109 | 446,516 | 448, 50.1

21 214,870 | 214,870 | 414,465 | 414, 531
92,710 | 102,710 | 391,431 | 301,491

, COLUMNS,.
‘THESE DRAWINGS AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AMINMUM LOAD
BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF FOR SOIL BEARING.

AFTER THE
T F O DETERMINE
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED.
70 THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY SHORING, TIE DOWNS, TEMPORARY BRACING, ETC.

MATERALS

MASORY:
AL MASORRY

e
STRUCTURES (ACI530.1)"

BE &% 8% 16" (NOMINAL) GRADE *N
UNITS, CONFORMING ) OF 1500PS1.
uomn SHALL BE TYPEM OR S AND. smu conmﬁu TOASTM C-270

PEINT 2 DAY, IMLESS OTHERWSE NOTED, COREPLL M SHALLCONFORM T0 ASTH fiy

PROMSTEDOECALSe UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGIEER. CALGIUM CHLORIDE 1S OT

ENBEDDED BECAUSE OF EXCESSIVE CORROSON.

CONCRETE
ARECOGNIZED BORATORY TO ACHIEVE A
T 28 DAYS OF
LY WITH (OF ACI 318 AND THE
ATMC 1 ASTH G55, o ORATMC 86
AL CONCRETE MEASURING, MXING, TRANSPORTING, ETC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENYS OFASTM swmn 47

THE WA ED UNTIL
T e ROATION SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE AND ONE HALF(-12)HOURS. I FOR ANY REASON
THERE IS A LONGER DELAY THAN THAT STATED ABOVE, THE CONCRETE SHALL BE DISCARDED.

WooD:

m MEET
(OF CHAPTER 23,FBC.
'DIMENSIONAL LUMBER SHALL BE
EDITION OF THE
AL WALL STUDS TO BE SPF #2UN.. ALLTOP & BOTTOM PLATES, RAFTERS, JOISTS, LEDGERS AND
‘OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP

WITH THE STANE THE CURRENT

BEEITHER

AL CONTACT
PRESSURE TREATED OR A mmmu 'DURABLE SPECIES.

F 160

NALS @ 17 0, TOPADBOTION Eoce. STAGSERED(INO) ‘SPLICES SHALL BE MADE AT SPAN
BE SPLICED AT ANY
ONE POINT. SPLICES SHALL o SPACED A NN OF A FEET APART.
SUCH A WOOD BE
'BRACING, BLOCKING,
REQUIRED.
BUL BELIMITED.

NAIL STARTING AT 1/ DIACENT
NALS SHALL BE GRNEN FROM OPPOSITE SOES F T COLUN

FASTENERS:

AL

(GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

SOIL COMPACTION:

TOPSOL SHALLBEREUOVED TOA UMM DEPTHOF ONEFOOT OVER THE ENTIRE BULONG
AREA AND FIVE FEE E AREAS SHOUL

OF MYVEGETATION THE EXPOSED SURFACE snoum THAN BE COMPACTED TO A DEPTH OF (1)
FOOT BELOW

SOILS, FILL MATERIAL o PLAGED WITH A
T MODIFIED

MAYIMUM LIFT OF 6.
PROCTOR DENSITY. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN TO SLIGHTLY SILTY FINE SAND. FREE OF
‘ORGANIC MATERIAL

GENERAL CONDITIONS
IF THERE ARE AN ‘GCED PRIOR THE
WORK.

CONSTITUTE
NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN THIS PLAN SET.

AL , IS THE PROPER
INTENDED USE AT THE SPECIFIED LOCATION ON THE TITLE BLOCK.

WILLNOT FOR
INADEQUATE OR UNSATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.

BLDG PERMIT PLANS;

)

FILE
Copy of Record

G

1705 6th Street, Sarasota,FL 34236
12166101 Cor of Auth. 433790

422 26TH ST W STE. 201

BRADENTON, FL. 34205

(541) 9627571

coNSULTANT:
ADDRESS:
ADORESS:
PHONE:
AL
ConsuLTANT:
ADORESS:
ADORESS:
PHONE:
AL

Description

760 Lyons Lane
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FOUNDATION NOTES

FOUNDATION TO BE CONTINUOUS STRIP FOOTINGS WITH A CONCRETE SLAB.
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE AND LOCATION.

CONCRETE TO BE 4000 PSI MINIMUM

PRESUMPTIVE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TAKEN AS 2000 PSF (FBC TABLE

ALL REINFORCEMENT IS THELAPPED AT 48X THE DIAMETER OF THE REBAR.
LE. #5 BAR TO BE LAPPED AT 30" MIN)

ALL REINFORCEMENT IS TO BE BENT AND LAPPED AT CORNERS AND

| INTERSECTIONS.

; 6. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS

FOOTING SCHEDULE:

ID__DIMENSIONS REINFORCEMENT
F1 16X 16" DEEP CONTFTG 2#5@BOT

SF

24"X 24" X 16" DEEPSPREAD  3-#5 @ BOT EACH WAY
SF

Ny

36"X 36" X 16" DEEP SPREAD  4-#5 @ BOT EACH WAY

| r 1 & THICKENED PAD WITH
| [ WHFENG-14

| |
Li_

ge

1705 Gt Streat. Sarasota, AL 34236
12166101 Cor of Auth 933750

385 G233
I faesless
Ly pr I R HE
HH
I : ¥ g b
Il L2 N §
B iz b 3 |
. e
h T
z |
| CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT EXISTING
“ FOOTING IS 24" X 12" DEEP MIN. 3
PLANS H
/" INTOEXISTING WALL 5* WITH EPOXY AND TO BE HOOKED IN TO FOOTING
o CAST INTO NEW WALL. FOOTINGS' ;O(;'wmgzkg A~
E
P
CMU STEMWALL & SLAB
S2.0/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
«©
N
g
g &
it
as
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT EXISTING = 5‘
/- FOOTNGIS 26 X 17 DEEP i o
e e P — 82
B LR 28
INWALL ABOVE ~ 5
. — =
/ S
T T &
/ EDGE OF SLAB

£ CONC. SLAB W/ X6 W1.4MW1.4
WM, OR FIBERMESH

i FINISH GRADE

3COURSE
(24" CMU STEMWALL)

..o — - TAOKENED EDGE e j‘ BLDG PERMIT PLANS
=5 / waws - — o et wae | VERTICAL REBARTO BE _|~ - el 8 FILE
o —— — = = HOOKED INTO FOOTING ;18 opy of Rec
IKCZZZCZ | IR CZZZZC K i \J e
Y [
/I:,_ < //_ /!,x—- B 4 _SErm ] SEE SCHEDULE
™

2\ CMU STEMWALL & SLAB
\§2y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

/1 FOUNDATION PLAN
\82.0/ SCALE: 14" = 10"




’7 EXTERIOR STARNOTES =
POSTS.  PT.AXE
| eeaws P 200 W/(2) 38" BOLTS TO POST ;

St Beoc Wit
= SUDECHNG | WSS B X212 SCREWS
N |

EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS —~_

NEW8X8 COLUMN Wi (2)#5 BARS

NEW8X8 COLUMN W/ (2) #5 BARS —

VERIFY ORINSTALL

(1)#5 BAR IN FULLY ROUTED CELL \
\ \

INTERIOR EXISTING TO REMAIN

POSTLOCATION TO B LOCATED IN FIELD FROM ABOVE
VERFY ORINSTALL
FOUNDATION BELOW 24'X¢" X 12 DEEP FOUNDATION "\
UEBIRSEACIY )

FY ORINSTALL /

(145 BAR N FULLY ROUTED GELL ~

SRS S SR as e

NEW GROUND FLOOR WALL NOTES.

1. LOAD BEARING WALLS
11, 8" CMUWITH #5 BARS IN FULLY SROUTED GELLS AT 48" 0.C. AND AT ALL
EDGES OF OPENINGS AND CORNER!
12 TVPIAL OMUVWALL LINTEL T0 BE & PRECAST Y CAST- CRETE OR EQUAL,
FULLY GROUTED WITH 1#5 REBAR UNLESS NOTED OTHERW
13, EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES PER ARCH

2. COLUMNS
21, C1=16X 16 CMU COLUMN WI (4) #5 VERTICAL BARS AND #3 TIES AT 8" 0.C.
FULLY GROUTED
HOLLOW MASONRY W FULL
GROUT ™
N
i
445 VERTICAL REBAR —

#3ICLOSEDTIES @8 0. —

2\ CMU COLUMN

Q!] SCALI

2020 AND NEC

ol

1705 6th Street. Sarasat, FL 34236
O41-216.6101  Cart. of uth. 433790

(941) 216-6101
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FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:
1. FLOOR DECKING TO BE 34" CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING AT 24" 0C BOOF FRAMING NOTES:
IATrE‘R‘:.:‘EEDIDXI‘!EGI:‘EJE AND 100NAILS @ 6°0.C. AT PANEL EDGES & £° 0.6, AT 1. ROOF DECKING TO BE 5/8° CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ 10D
2 WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR VALLS, PROVIDE FULL DEPTH T e AT aes. EDGES & 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
BLOCKHNG @ 36 0.0, BETHEEN FIRoT 0 O e 2. THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG
3. THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT THE S0es.
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG 3. USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS OR APPROVED EQUAL ON ALL WOOD
THE SIDES. TRUSS AND LEDGER CONNECTIONS,
3. ATTACH 5/8" NON-SAG DRYWALL COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR .

JOISTS TO PROVIDE FIRE BARRIER TO LIVING SPACES.
IN FLOOR CAVITIES, PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS

»

/AND AT ALL BEAMS &
5. PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER AL NON LOAD BEARING WALLS ABOVE.
5 QUATE. ASHING AGAINST
WATER INTRUSION (TYP )
INTERIOR FLOOR LEDGER NOTES
58" X8 TITENS AT 24° 0.C.
SNGLE ROW. 1. ALL FIRST FLOOR FRAVING SHALLBE 11.25' DEEP WOODFLOOR AT 15 0.C. UMLESS
HUC HANGER ~ NOTED OTHERWISE.
\\ (2 HETA2 TIES TO AL BE2PLY O @24°0C.INA
EACH BEAM. i e
BEANS.
3 ALLFLOOR
4 'GRADE PLY 100 NAILS @ 6" O.C.
(@EDGES, 6" 0.C. INFIELD.
TYPICAL — . e
LEDGER
L]
DETAIL
3
8
HUC HANGER 4l
il
H
I3
£
CONCRETE BEAMNOTES
-1 12" REBAR COVER MN
- STIRRUPS TO BE AT 3* ON CENTER OVER BEARING POINTS
“BEAMS TO BE AMN. F K00 PSI CONCRETE.
HOOK ALL END BARS INTO ADJACENT BEAM OR T BEAM 127 MIN,
TOP BARS TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER SUPPORTS
~BOTTOM BARS TO 8 CONTINUOUS BETWEEN 5P
'EEMAPfRPMN\ /NEWCOMCHETEBEAM
fl ik I:
) B |
2 [
HUC HANGER = [
it ||
L |l
& . CONTACT GCED - 7 | |
&l F REMOVAL ISNECESSARY 7 | I
[ : HoOKALBARS | + i
12" MIN INTO ADJACENT .
TIE BEAM OR 12" MINAWAY
o Tesac | #ISTIRRUPS AS NOTED
VERIFY MIN 12 PRECAST -
" HEADER.
I
5‘: [ T T R
i [ I ’nyxwmmml
I AT2£0
g 1T 1
It
5.} [ B R ! =
| l
| . p—
et
\ / BLDG PER
\_ sz o 2B @usxrs o | @messorron ‘M!T PLANS
STUD PAGK FROM NEW \ - STUD PACK FROMNEW (9 ¥ BARS TOP.
\_ DOUBLE 2XBBEAM SLDERS 3 STRRUPS AT & 0.C. ABOVE OPENINGS; Copy of Record
WILUS28.2 HANGERS EACH END 24°5.c. ABOVE SOLID WALLS U

/2 CONCRETE BEAMS
{840/ SCALE: -172 = 10"

FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"




DOUBLE STUDINTO
WALL (2 HTSTB TIES ™\

E (8)1.74° X 11.25° LVL HEADER a

BUILD ALL WALLS OF DINNG| |
ROOM AS SW-1 |

(8)1.74° X 11.25° LVL HEADER
(3174 X 11.25" LVL HEADER

DOUBLESTUDINTO _ EXISTING WINDOW TO
/" WALL @ HTST TIES ASREQ

E? (@174 1125 VL HEADER 9/ ~
- == s
/ ! (8 174X 11.25" LVL HEADES I
| |
immsees | \  AENNONLO SEARNG TEROR
I3 " WALL, SEE ARCH FOR LOCATION
E I
15 -
1<
S5 HUC HANGER |t
|
|
| 5.25" X 5.25" PSL TO GROUND THROUGH FLOOR SYSTEM
“ 7O FOUNDATION BELOW
I = = == __d _ -
MSTAM24 FLAT STRAP HORZ (2)1.74 X 14" LVL UPSET a
TOBLOCKWALL
\ EXISTING LOAD BEARING WALL
TOREMAN, UNLESS GCED S NOTIFIED AND
AT oo VERFIES STRUCTURAL SOLUTION it
S \ — {
ey jlwellf -
i y
| 3 l—li
12 !
I 1
i’ ‘ ‘
13
1% u
I3 L —
I
|
|
= e NEWNON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
; ~" WALL, SEE ARCH FOR LOCATION
5.25" X 5.25" PSLPOSTP.T. / (2) STUD PACKTO
(CMU WALL BELOW.
(9 MSTA16 TIES )
AND ADUM AT BOTTOM
N |

DOUBLE STUD NTO
" WAL (2 HTS16 TIES

(2)174° X 14" LVL HEADER

(2)1.74' X 14' LVL HEADER

o
[H 12 12 21
12 I = bl
% I H A
Iz 1= 1= 2l
1% I I -
] K 2 g

35X 1125 PTPSL
o s - I - SR e
/
BXEP.T. SYP#2$0ST 6X6P.T. SYP #2POST BX6P.T. SYP #2POST BXEP.T. SYP #2POST

1\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN
$5.0/ SCALE: 1/4"=1'Q"

NEW FIRST FLOOR WALL NOTES: EXISTING FIRST FLOOR WALL NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS 1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS
1. BE 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. FULLY BLOCKED AT PANELEDGES. 1.1, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT WALLS ARE 2X4 CONSTRUCTION AT 16" 0.C.
12, TYPICAL WALL EXTERIOR HEADER TO BE (3) 2X10 SYP #2 W/ PLYWOOD WITH MIN 12" EXTERIOR SHEATHING.
SPACERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12, CONTRACTOR AT ALL EXPOSED AREAS TO ADD STUD TIES TOP AND
13, EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE HARDIE BOARD OR SIMILAR SIDING AS BOTTOM IF NOT EXISTING.

SPECIFIED BY ARCH. INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS FOR THE GIVEN C&C

OADS.
2. NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS
24, TO BE 2X4 STUD GRADE @ 16" 0.C.
3. coLul

34, PERPLAN

TOP PIECE OF PLYWOOD TO BE ONE
SHEET AT EACH END OF BEAM
AT SHEAR WALL

1532 CDX PLYWOOD b
NALED AT £ 05.@
EDGES, 6" INFIELD "\ /
BOTH SIDES OF WALL . / DOUBLE TOP PLATE
e ;
gzl | % w ‘STRAPS PER NORMAL HEADER
IRMOSTDE,
DOUBLE JACKSTUD \
= STUDS AT 12/0C.
5 N SHEAR WALL
i __ SNGLE SHEET OF PLYWOOD
... ..| - ATBOTIOMOFSHEARWALL
ATBOTHENDS AND BOTH SDES

THREADED ROD PER DETALS —

/3 SW-1 SHEAR WALL
(85.0/ SCALE: 172°= 10"

'WOOD BEAM PER PLAN
/~ (MITER @ CORNERS)
_ MSTA35 FLAT STRAP
/~ WRAPPED AT CORNER
=y

T HISZTWISTSTRAP
== OPPOSITE SIDE

_ LCE4ZPOST CAP TOEA. BEAM
ORTO EA. SIDE OF BEAM

T 6GPTPOSTPERPLAN

~ABUSSZ POST BASE W/ 58" S.5. 55" S5.
_— THREADED ROD EPOXIED 8 MIN. INTO BEAM
~" BELOWW SIMPSON SET 3-G EPOXY

L

- CONCRETE BEAM PER PLAN

Copy of Record

2 "\ PORCH BEAM AND POST
S5.0/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

FORTH BY THE FEC, RESIDENTIAL (2020). PLANS WERE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FRC 2020 AND NEC 2017.
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(GABLE BRACING PER S7 —~

NEWROOF TRUSSES AT 24" 0. BY OTHERS ~
N

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS NOTES:

~ OPEN PORCH BELOW.

CANTILEVER NEW TRUSSES OVER EXISTING ROOF TO.
APPLY AS SMALL A LOAD AS POSSIBLE ONTO THE EXISTING ROOF.
‘GCED TO VERFY BEFORE INSTALLATION

‘OVER-FRAME ONTO EXISTING

L BE PROVIDED
APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE TRUSS LAYOUT DEPICTED HEREIN IS ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. REFER TO THE
ENGINEER-APPROVED TRUSS LAYOUT BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER,

TRUSS DESIGNER TO LOCATE ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
DRAIN LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND TAKE CARE TO AVOID
LOCATING TRUSSES WHERE CONFLICTS WILL OCCUR

TRUSS DESIGNER TO AVOID LOCATING TRUSSES IN THE CENTERS OF HALLWAYS
AND OTHER SUCH AREAS WHERE RECESSED LIGHTING AND OTHER FIXTURES
ARE COMMONLY LOCATED.

TRUSS DESIGNER TO VERIFY ALL BEARING HEIGHTS, CEILING CHANGES, AND
FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
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\
\_ EXISTING ROOF
TOREMAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
$6.0/ SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

/ EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES TO REMAIN

‘OVER FRAME ONTO EXISTING
ROOF. REMOVE ROOFING AND SHEATHING
FROM THIS AREA BEFORE OVER-FRAMING
TOREDUCE WEIGHT ON EXISTING TRUSSES

TRUSS TAILS MAY NEED TO BE TRIMMED TO

/ ACCOMMODATE NEW CEILING HEIGHT
/]

I
—_—
|

\\ (GABLE BRACING PER S7

'ROOF FRAMINGNOTES:

1.

2

3

5.

ALL TRUSSES TO BE AT 24" 0.C. MAX.
ROOF DECKING TO BE 5/8° CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ 10D
NAILS @4° 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6 O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.

THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG
THE SIDES.

USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS OR APPROVED EQUAL ON ALL WOOD
TRUSS AND LEDGER CONNECTIONS.

HTS20 STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

VERIFY ANY REQUIRED FINAL TIE-DOWN WITH ENGINEER-APPROVED TRUSS
LAYOUTS.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR VAULTED,
TRAY, OR OTHER VARIATIONS IN CEILING HEIGHT WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED.

FORTH BY THE FBC, RESIDENTIAL (2020).

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE
Copy of Record
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1705 th Street. Sarasota, FL 34236
4122166101 Cart of Auth. #3750,

(941) 9627571

(541) 2166101

SARASOTA, FL 34236

'BRADENTON, FL 14205

422 26THSTW. STE. 201
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LOCATE AS REQUIRED FOR ANGLE OF BRACE

2X4 BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD \ Lus24  H3 -~

\

/ 2X4 OUTLOOKERS AT 24" 0.C.
ALUM OR GALV.

7 r 1/ DRIP EDGE

MTS12 STRAP /
AT TOP AND BOTTOM
OF ANGLE BRACE

A}

GABLE END TRUSS W/ 2x4
|~ STIFFENERS NAILED TO EA. VERT.
W/10d NAILS @ 8" o.c.

15/32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING W/ 8d

" NALLS @ 4" o.c. AT EDGES, 6 IN FIELD
310d NAILS FROM BRACE TO 2x4 VERT

{~ STIFFENER

HGA10 CLIP FROM TRUSS TO TOP PLATES

2X BLOCKING AT BOTTOM CHORD /
2X4 DIAGONAL BRACING AT 48" 0.C.

TYP.DOUBLETOPPLATE _—
AT CEILING HEIGHT T

@

TYP. WOOD-FRAMED WALL BELOW —

. GABLE BRACING DETAIL
S7.0/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

~ NEWUPSETLVL

/- NEWLUSISHANGER TO LWL

M1/ [ EXISTING BTM CHORS TRUSS TO REMAIN

/25" UPSET BEAM DETAIL
“\§70/ SCALE: 172 = 10"

Mz 1 I
A WASHER 1} L Ll L™ woob roor Trusses
==
DBL. 2xTOP PLATES — | [h_\
N - HEADER PER PLAN
- NSTAIB STRAPS AT
ENDS OF HEADERS.
M 1KING & 1 JACK
STUD. UNLESS NOTED
21 BLOCKING @ MID SPAN
n@1Eoc
1632 COX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WIBINALS @ 4 0. @ EDGES, 6
INFIELD, TYP. (NOT SHOWN)
12 THREADED RODS FULL HEIGHT AT
1256 TITEN HD ANCHORS @ 3 0.C. _ 5:0°0.C. AND AT OPENINGS.
'BETWEEN FULL HEIGHT THREADED RODS r g;f:;:’; gg);i;z;l: BELOWW
2XPTBOTTOM PLATE I

TIE BEAM OR POURED CONCRETE
BEAMBELOW

2\ TYPICAL WOOD LB WALL SECTION

EW SCALE: 172" = 1-0"

 ROOFING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION TO MEET C&C WIND LOADS STATED
508" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING W/
B4NALS @ # 0. @ EDGES, 6 IN FIELD
ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@2¢"oc. (DESIGN BY OTHERS)

FORTH BY THE FEC, RESIDENTIAL (2020), PLANS WERE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FRC 2020 AND NEC 2017.

ENGINEERING & DESIGN
1705 6th Streat Sarasota,FL 34236
S41-216-6101  Cart. o Auth. 433790

GULF COAST

Description

gz
ALUMNUM DRIP EDGE B
/ AND FASCIA g 5
1" GYP. BOARD CELNGS — 26MIN. SUBFASCIA §=
K iBarmbE i
WIARCHITECTURAL
— 3 :
R4 BATT INSULATION (TYP) SDING PER ARCH §
Z6FRAMNG @ 16°0C.
__— BLOCKEDATALL
g L1
CONTINUOUS THREADED ROD 1537 PLYWOOD SHEATHING
TIE-DOWN PER DETALS Waiisera: g
SILLPLATE ATTACHED TO
TOP OF TRUSSES PER WALL DETAIL
LEDGER PER PLANS —~
212400875
— ..
N  cowmereseiren
W. .— PUN
58" GYP. BOARD CELINGS, |
TYP (TYPEX @ GARAGES)
\\, STUCCO FINISH PER
ASTHCS25
H

VERT. REBAR FROM
FOUNDATION TO EXTEND 25*
MIN.TO LAP W/ REBAR IN WALL

T awcowm

£ CDNC. SLAB W/6x6
WILUWIA WWM. OR -
FIBERMESH |

BMIL\B., LAPPED AND TAPED

VERTICAL REBARTOBE __
HOOKED INTO FOOTING

T8
COMPACTED SOIL STRIP FOOTING PER

FOUNDATION PLAN

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE
Copy of Record

NEW TYPICAL WALL SECTION
SCALE: 1/ "

@©
Q
S
&
S
—~
W
2 =
)
e
S
o
© 3
o
(=
S
5




